Mueller Double Century (324K)

Leg Type Compas¢Notes Distance
CONTROL: Speedy Stop/Exxon, 1660 E. 51st St.
Austin, TX 78723. Store open 24 hours. Control
Open +0h 00m Closed +01h 00m. Next full
O|Start control 48.2 miles, info control 6.1. 0
0|Right w Turn right onto E 51st St 0
1.5 Left S Turn left onto Duval St 1.5
1.8|Left SE Turn left onto San Jacinto Blvd 33
1.6|Right w Turn right onto 10th St. 4.9
0.1 Left S Turn left onto N Congress Ave 5
1.1|Right NW Turn right onto W Riverside Dr 6.1
INFO CONTROL - Chevron Station, Corner of
0/|Stop NW Riverside and Congress - See question on card 6.1
Continue the way you were going on W.
0|Straight |NW Riverside Dr 6.1
Turn left onto Barton Springs Rd. CAUTION:
0.1 Left SW TRAFFIC 6.2
1.5|Right NW Turn right onto Stratford Dr 7.7
2.2 |Left w Turn left onto Redbud Trail CAUTION: TRAFFIC 9.9
0.5|Left SW Turn left onto Westlake Dr 10.4
0.1|Right NW Turn right onto Laurel Valley Rd 10.5
0.8|Right w Turn right onto Yaupon Valley Rd 11.3
0.6|Left SW Slight left onto Juniper Rd 11.9
0.1|Left SE Turn left onto Redbud Trail 12
0.3|Right w Turn right onto Bee Caves Rd 12.3
7.6 |Right N Turn right onto Bee Cave Pkwy 19.9
1.4|Right N Turn right onto Ranch to Market 620 213
2.3 |Left NW Turn left onto Lohmans Crossing Rd 23.6
1.4|Left W Turn left onto Lakeway Blvd 25
1.2|Left S Turn left onto Highlands Blvd 26.2
2.7 Right W Turn right onto Bee Creek Rd 28.9
6.1|Left SW Turn left onto Pace Bend Rd S/FM2322 35




Turn right onto TX-71 W (services on left, next
services 10.8 miles) CAUTION TRAFFIC, NARROW

2.4 Right N SHOULDER - RIDE SINGLE FILE 37.4
2.2 Right NE Turn right onto S Paleface Ranch Rd/CR404 39.6
3.7|Straight |W Continue onto Haynie Flat Rd/CR404 43.3
Bear right onto Haynie Flat Rd/Mike Wall
2.1 Right NW Ln/CR404 45.4
1.7 Left SE Turn left onto Texas Spur 191 at stop sign 47.1
CONTROL: Spicewood Exxon, 9418 Texas 71,
Spicewood, TX 78669 (830) 693-4219. Store
Open 0600-2200. Control Open +02h 36m
Closed +05h 12m. Next control 57.2 miles. Next
1.1|Right w services 24.8 miles 48.2
0|Right w Turn right out of store onto TX-71 W 48.2
0.5|Left S Turn left onto Cypress Mill Rd/CR408 48.7
2 Straight |S Continue onto Middleton Rd/CR408 50.7
0.2 |Left S Slight left onto Fall Creek Rd/CR303 50.9
1.4 Right SwW Turn right onto Old Spicewood Rd/CR302 52.3
7.5 Left SE Turn left onto Farm Rd 962/Ranch Rd 962 E 59.8
0.5|Right SW Bear right onto Spur 962 60.3
0.4|Straight |W Continue onto Cypress Mill Rd/CR301 60.7
Bear left to stay on Cypress Mill Rd/CR301
0.5|Left SW (Lumbargo Lane on right) 61.2
Turn left onto US-281 S CAUTION TRAFFIC, 4
9.2 |Left S LANES, NO SHOULDER - RIDE SINGLE FILE. 70.4
2.6|Right SW Slight right onto TX-356 Spur/Nugent Ave 73
SERVICES: Stripes Convenience Store, 521 U.S.
281, Johnson City, TX 78636 (830) 868-2800.
Store open 24 hours. Highly recommended
stop, no services between Johnson City and
0.1|Left E Kendalia. Next Services 32.3 miles 73.1
Continue the way you were going on TX-356
0|Left SW Spur/Nugent Ave. 73.1




Turn right onto US-290 W/W Main St CAUTION

0.9 Right W TRAFFIC 74
1.2|Left S Turn left onto Flat Creek Rd/CR204 75.2
8.1 Left S Turn left onto Rocky Rd/CR205 83.3
5.9|Right SW Turn right onto Cottonwood Rd/CR109 89.2
2.9|Right NW Turn right onto McKinney Loop 92.1
0.7|Left S Turn left onto Cooley Ln/CR108 92.8
1|Right w Turn right onto Farm Rd 1623/River Rd 93.8
0.4|Left w Turn left onto River Rd/FM1888 94.2
0.6|Left S Turn left onto Crabapple Rd/CR104 (Easy to Miss) 94.8
0.1|Left S Turn left over bridge to stay on Co Rd 94.9
10.3|Right w Slight right (bear right) onto Arthur St 105.2
0.1|Right NW Turn right onto Ranch Rd 473 105.3
Control: Kendalia General Store, 2545 Hwy 473,
Kendalia, TX 78027 (830) 336-2450. Store open
0700-1900. Control Open +05h 40m Closed
0.1|Left w +11h 20m. Next Control 36.4 miles 105.4
Reverse direction and go back the other way on
0|Right SE FM473 105.4
0.1|Left E Turn left onto Arthur St 105.5
0.1|Left NE Turn left onto Crabapple Rd 105.6
1.6|Right N Bear right onto Blanco Kendalia Rd/Old Blanco Rd 107.2
Continue onto Blanco Kendelia Rd/CR101 (county
3.5/Straight |E line, chip seal changes) 110.7
1.1/Right E Turn right onto Little Blanco Rd/CR101 111.8
5.3|Left N Turn left onto US-281 N 117.1
0.1 Right E Turn right onto RM473 E 117.2
5.7|Right SE Turn right onto Ranch to Market 32 122.9
6.1 Left E Slight left onto Mail Rte Rd 129
2.9 Left NE Turn left onto John Knox Rd 131.9
1|Straight |SE Continue onto Field Rd 132.9
0.2|Straight |E Continue onto John Knox Rd 133.1
Turn left onto Wayside Dr at sign for John Knox
0.2 Left NE Camp 133.3




CAUTION LOW WATER CROSSING AT BLANCO

0.4 |Straight |S RIVER - SLIPPERY - WALK YOUR BIKE 133.7
4 Right S Turn right onto River Rd 137.3
4.1 Right NE Turn right to stay on River Rd 141.4
0.1|Left NW Turn left onto Ranch Rd 12 N 141.5
0.2|Left w Turn left onto FM2325/Ranch Rd 2325 141.7
CONTROL: Wimberley Quick Mart/Shell, 321
FM 2325 Wimberley, TX 78676. Store open 24
hours. Control Open + 07h 36m Closed +15h
0.1 W 12m. Next Control: 20.4 miles 141.8
Continue the way you were going on
0| Left NW FM2325/RR2325 141.8
2.2 Right N Turn right onto Jacobs Well Rd/CR220 144
1.3|Left NW Turn left onto Mt Sharp Rd/CR220 145.3
7.4 |Right N Slight right onto Mt Gainor Rd/CR220 152.7
1.7 |Straight |NE Continue onto Mt Gainor Rd/CR220 154.4
2.6/Straight |NE Continue straight onto Mt Gainor Rd/CR220 157
3.2/|Straight |N Continue onto Creek Rd/CR190 160.2
Continue onto Roger Hanks Pkwy (Creek Rd goes
1.2|Straight |N right) 161.4
0.6 |Left NW Turn left onto W Hwy 290 CAUTION: TRAFFIC 162
CONTROL: Hwy 290 General Store (0600-2000)
or Subway (0630-2130), 1301 Highway 290,
Dripping Springs, TX 78620. Store closes at
21:30. Alternate control: ATM receipt from
Security State Bank and Trust 0.2 miles west on
route. Control Open +08h 42m Closed +17h
24m. Next control 39.2 miles. Next services
0.2|Left SW 16.8 miles 162.2
Continue the way you were going on US290
0| Left NW CAUTION TRAFFIC 162.2
0.8 |Right N Turn right onto Bell Springs Rd 163
4|Right E Turn right onto W Fitzhugh Rd 167




Turn left onto US-290 E (services on right, open

12| Left NE until midnight) 179
0.2|Left N Turn left onto Circle Dr 179.2
2.4 Left NE Turn left onto Thomas Springs Rd 181.6

Continue onto Old Bee Caves Rd (at SH71

1.6|Straight |E signal)(services) 183.2

1.1|Left NE Turn left onto Travis Cook Rd 184.3
Continue onto Barton Creek Blvd (at Southwest

0.5/Straight |N Parkway signal) 184.8
Turn right onto Bee Caves Rd CAUTION TRAFFIC

4.8|Right SW ESPECIALLY AFTER CROSSING UNDER LOOP 360 189.6

1.5|Left NE Turn left onto Redbud Trail 191.1
0.3|Right NE Turn right onto Juniper Rd 191.4
0.1|Right NE Slight right onto Yaupon Valley Rd 191.5
0.6|Left N Turn left onto Laurel Valley Rd 192.1
0.8 |Left NE Turn left onto Westlake Dr 192.9

Turn right onto Redbud Trail CAUTION TRAFFIC
AND STEEP WINDING BUMPY DESCENT AFTER
0.1|Right E CLIMB 193
1| Left N Turn left onto Lake Austin Blvd 194
0.3|Right SE Turn right onto Enfield Rd 194.3
0.4|Left NE Turn left at Robinhood Trail at stop sign. 194.7
0.9|Right SE Turn right onto Windsor Rd. 195.6
0.2 |Left NE Turn left onto Hillview Rd 195.8
0.2|Straight |SE Continue onto Westover Rd 196
Continue onto Northwood Rd (Crossing under
0.5|Straight |E Loop 1/Mopac Expressway) 196.5
0| Left NE Turn left onto Jefferson St 196.5
0.5|Right SE Turn right onto W 34th St 197
0.3|Right S Turn right to stay on W 34th St at Y (stop sign) 197.3
Turn left onto Speedway (CAUTION next turn 50
0.9 |Left NE ft) 198.2
0.1|Right SE Turn right onto E 34th St 198.3
0.2|Left NE Turn left onto Duval St 198.5
1.4|Right SE Turn right onto E 51st St 199.9




1.4|Left Turn left onto Berkman Dr 201.3
CONTROL: Speedy Stop/Exxon, 1660 E. 51st St.
Austin, TX 78723. Store open 24 hours. Control

0.1|Left Open +10h 48m Closed +21h 36m. 201.4

Congratulations! Don't forget to sign your card.




